
 

Jimtown Intermediate School 

eLearning Day Lesson Plans 2024-2025 
 

The Baugo Community School Corporation will virtually make up school days that are closed due 

to inclement weather or other circumstances.  On those days, teachers will have lessons and/or 

activities available by 9:00 AM, and they will be available to answer questions via email from 

9:00 AM through 3:00 PM.  To access your student’s lessons and/or activities for any days closed 

and declared eLearning days, please click on the Google Classroom link below.  All the 

Intermediate School teachers will post their plans to their Google Classroom. 

 

 

 Google Classroom 

 

 

Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ’s): 

 

1.  How many days does my student have to complete eLearning activities? 
 

Each student has three days to complete his/her required activities.  Additional time will be given if 

circumstances warrant it. 

 

2.  How will attendance for each student be determined? 
 

Each student will be counted “Present” if activities are completed within the required timeframe.  Each 

student will be counted “Absent” if activities are not completed within the required timeframe. 

 

3.  What if my student or I have questions? 
 

Teachers will have plans and activities posted no later than 9:00 AM and will be available to answer 

questions via email from 9:00 AM through 3:15 PM.  Mrs. Brubaker (mbrubaker@baugo.org) or Mrs. 

Simon (lsimon@baugo.org) are also available via email to answer questions.  Given the circumstances 

which warranted a school closing, the office may or may not be open and available to answer phone calls. 

 

4.  What if my student receives special education services? 
 

Your student’s special education teacher will work with classroom teachers to ensure work is appropriate 

and accommodated. 

 

5.  How much work will my student be expected to complete? 
 

Amounts of work are largely dependent upon the grade level.  A student will not be asked to complete 

unreasonable amounts of work, and activities should not require initial instruction from 

parents/guardians or other caretakers.  A student may need some assistance just as he/she would on 
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typical homework.  If work becomes overwhelming and time-consuming, please make a note for your 

student’s teacher and move on to the next activity. 

 

6. What if we have difficulties with a device or logging in (I.T.)? 

 

A member of the IT staff will be available via email (technology@baugo.org).  Also, packets will be sent 

home with students to complete in the event they do not have an available device at home.  

 

Teacher Contact Information  

Name  Email Title: 

Administration     

Marci Brubaker mbrubaker@baugo.org Principal 

Lorie Simon lsimon@baugo.org Asst. Principal 

Instructors     

Carlie Zepeda czepeda@baugo.org EL 

Ben Polk bpolk@baugo.org Music 

Tommy Kendall tkendall@baugo.org Physical Education 

Kayla McCoy kmccoy@baugo.org 5/6 Special Education 

Taylor Reihl treighl@baugo.org 3/4 Special Education 

Lisa Johnson ljohnson@baugo.org Intervention Team 

Lisa Miller lmiller@baugo.org Third Grade 

Joe Walter jwalter@baugo.org Third Grade 

Colleen Herrity cherrity@baugo.org Third Grade 

Elyse Toth etoth@baugo.org Third Grade 

Marissa Ieraci mieraci@baugo.org Third Grade 

Karington Wolfe kwolfe@baugo.org Third Grade 

Brianna Schanke bschanke@baugo.org Fourth Grade 

Marla Cook mcook@baugo.org Fourth Grade 

Rebecca Courtney rcourtney@baugo.org Fourth Grade 

Jennifer Janicki jjanicki@baugo.org Fourth Grade 

Josh Gallmeyer jgallmeyer@baugo.org Fourth Grade 

Sara Zann szann@baugo.org Fourth Grade 

Sarah Koontz skoontz@baugo.org Fifth Grade 
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Kayla Kraus kkraus@baugo.org Fifth Grade 

Megan Lemley mlemley@baugo.org Fifth Grade 

Alli Crocker acrocker@baugo.org Fifth Grade 

Jordan Simon jsimon@baugo.org Fifth Grade 

Josh Miller jmiller@baugo.org Fifth Grade 

Amanda Jackson/Staphany Wilson ajackson@baugo.org, swilson@baugo.org Sixth Grade 

Geoff DiPiro gdipiro@baugo.org Sixth Grade 

Sarah Kraft skraft@baugo.org Sixth Grade 

Danielle Kolean dkolean@baugo.org Sixth Grade 

Kristina Closson kclosson@baugo.org Sixth Grade 

 Abbee LaPlace alaplace@baugo.org Sixth Grade 

Andrea Whiteman awhiteman@baugo.org Speech 
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Jimtown Intermediate School 

Planes de lecciones para dia de aprendizaje 

electrónico  2024-2025 
 

La Corporación Escolar Comunitaria Baugo recuperará virtualmente los días escolares que estén 

cerrados debido al mal tiempo o otras circunstancias. En esos días, los maestros tendrán 

lecciones y/o actividades disponibles a las 9:00 a. m. y estarán disponibles para responder 

preguntas por correo electrónico desde las 9:00 a. m. hasta las 3:00 p. m. Para acceder a las 

lecciones y/o actividades de su estudiante para cualquier día cerrado y declarado como día de 

aprendizaje electrónico, haga clic en el enlace de Google Classroom a continuación. Todos los 

maestros de la escuela intermedia publicarán sus planes en su Google Classroom. 

 

 Google Classroom 

 

 

Preguntas frecuentes (FAQ): 

 

1.  ¿Cuántos días tiene mi estudiante para completar las actividades de aprendizaje 

electrónico? 

 

Cada estudiante tiene tres días para completar las actividades requeridas. Se le dará tiempo adicional si 

las circunstancias lo justifican. 

 

2.  ¿Cómo se determinará la asistencia de cada estudiante? 

 

Se contará como “presente” a cada estudiante si completa las actividades dentro del plazo requerido. Se 

contará como “ausente” a cada estudiante si no completa las actividades dentro del plazo requerido. 

 

 

3.  ¿Qué pasa si mi estudiante o yo tenemos preguntas? 

 

Los maestros publicarán los planes y las actividades a más tardar a las 9:00 a. m. y estarán disponibles 

para responder preguntas por correo electrónico desde las 9:00 a. m. hasta las 3:15 p. m. La Sra. 

Brubaker (mbrubaker@baugo.org) o la Sra. Simon (lsimon@baugo.org) también están disponibles por 

correo electrónico para responder preguntas. Dadas las circunstancias que justificaron el cierre de la 

escuela, la oficina puede estar o no estar abierta y disponible para responder llamadas telefónicas. 

 

 

4.  ¿Qué sucede si mi estudiante recibe servicios de educación especial? 
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El maestro de educación especial de su estudiante trabajará con los maestros del salón de clases para 

garantizar que el trabajo sea apropiado y adaptado. 

 

 

5.  ¿Cuánto trabajo se espera que complete mi estudiante? 

 

La cantidad de trabajo depende en gran medida del nivel de grado. No se le pedirá a un estudiante que 

complete cantidades de trabajo irrazonables y las actividades no deben requerir instrucciones iniciales de 

los padres/guardianes o otros cuidadores. Un estudiante puede necesitar algo de ayuda, tal como lo 

necesitaría con una tarea típica. Si el trabajo se vuelve abrumador y requiere mucho tiempo, tome nota 

para el maestro de su estudiante y pase a la siguiente actividad. 

 

 

6. ¿Qué pasa si tenemos dificultades con un dispositivo o para iniciar una  sesión (TI)? 

 

¿Qué pasa si tenemos dificultades con un dispositivo o para iniciar sesión (TI)? 

 

Un miembro del personal de TI estará disponible por correo electrónico (technology@baugo.org). 

Además, se enviarán paquetes a casa para que los estudiantes los completen en caso de que no tengan un 

dispositivo disponible en casa. 

  

 

Información de contacto de los maestros 
 

Nombre: Correo electrónico: Título: 

Administration     

Marci Brubaker mbrubaker@baugo.org Directora  

Lorie Simon lsimon@baugo.org Subdirectora  

Instructores      

Carlie Zepeda czepeda@baugo.org Multilingüe 

Ben Polk bpolk@baugo.org Música 

Tommy Kendall tkendall@baugo.org Educación Física 

Kayla McCoy kmccoy@baugo.org 5/6 Educación Especial 

Taylor Reihl treighl@baugo.org 3/4 Educación Especial 

Lisa Johnson ljohnson@baugo.org Equipo de Intervención 

Lisa Miller lmiller@baugo.org Tercer grado  

Joe Walter jwalter@baugo.org Tercer grado 

Colleen Herrity cherrity@baugo.org Tercer grado  

Elyse Toth etoth@baugo.org Tercer grado 
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Marissa Ieraci mieraci@baugo.org Tercer grado 

Karington Wolfe kwolfe@baugo.org Tercer grado 

Brianna Schanke bschanke@baugo.org Cuarto grado 

Marla Cook mcook@baugo.org Cuarto grado 

Rebecca Courtney rcourtney@baugo.org Cuarto grado 

Jennifer Janicki jjanicki@baugo.org Cuarto grado 

Josh Gallmeyer jgallmeyer@baugo.org Cuarto grado 

Sara Zann szann@baugo.org Cuarto grado 

Sarah Koontz skoontz@baugo.org Quinto grado 

Kayla Kraus kkraus@baugo.org Quinto grado 

Megan Lemley mlemley@baugo.org Quinto grado 

Alli Crocker acrocker@baugo.org Quinto grado 

Jordan Simon jsimon@baugo.org Quinto grado 

Josh Miller jmiller@baugo.org Quinto grado 

Amanda Jackson/Staphany Wilson ajackson@baugo.org, swilson@baugo.org Sexto grado 

Geoff DiPiro gdipiro@baugo.org Sexto grado 

Sarah Kraft skraft@baugo.org Sexto grado 

Danielle Kolean dkolean@baugo.org Sexto grado 

Kristina Closson kclosson@baugo.org Sexto grado 

 Abbee LaPlace alaplace@baugo.org Sexto grado 

Andrea Whiteman awhiteman@baugo.org Logopeda 
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